AWP ACIP DATA SHEET

Airport N	Name	YOLO COUNTY - DAVIS WOODLAND WINTERS AIRPORT	Fiscal Year	20)17
Shown On ALP	Project Type*	Project Description	Federal Share	Local Share	Total
Yes	D	1) Airport Drainage Basins (Design)	\$171,000	\$19,000	\$190,000
		2017 Totals	\$171,000	\$19,000	\$190,000

* D - Development; P - Planning; E - Environmental

PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING DETAILED INFORMATION FOR PROJECTS ANTICIPATED WITHIN 1-2 YEARS

Detail Project Description (Square/Lineal Footage or Length/Width)

1) Design of Drainage Basins. Based on the Master Drainage Study Update, the Phase 1 project will include the construction of two new basins (Basin 1 which can accommodate a volume of approximately 7 acre-feet, and Basin 2 which can accommodate a volume of approximately 6.31 acre-feet). The project will also include the installation of storm drain pipes and drainage ditch conveyance ditches.

Item 1 above:

NPR Code:

OT, B, OT, CO

NPR Rating:

28.6

PCI:

Project Schedule (Anticipated date for bids or negotiated prices, consultant selection for planning or environmental projects, length of construction or design, planning or environmental process)

1) Project will be designed in 2017.

NEPA Environmental Status (Date of FONSI or submit CATEX Form for Approval)

1) CatEx to be submitted in 2016.

Land Title Status & Date of Exhibit "A" Status	Date
Fee Title as shown on Exhibit A (Being updated in 2015/2016)	Previous version 2010
Open AIP Funded Projects	Expected Close-out Date
AIP -15 ALP Update	1-Jan
AIP -16 Perimeter Fence Impr. and APMS	1-Jan
Certification: To the best of my knowledge and belief, all in had been duly authorized by the Sponsor.	formation shown in the ACIP Data Sheet is true and correct and
Mindi Nunes, Deputy County Administrator	Mindi Nunes, Deputy County Administrator
Name and Title of Authorized Representative (Print or Type)	Contact Name and Title (Print or Type)
(V) (A) (II) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

(530) 666-8166 Date Contact Phone (Print or Type): Signature

		AWP ACIP DATA SHEET			
Airport N	Name	YOLO COUNTY - DAVIS WOODLAND WINTERS AIRPORT	Fiscal Year	20	018
Shown On ALP	Project Type*	Project Description	Federal Share	Local Share	Total
Yes	D	1) Airport Drainage Basins (Construction)	\$1,269,000	\$141,000	\$1,410,000
		2018 Totals	\$1,269,000	\$141,000	\$1,410,000
		anning; E - Environmental			
PRO	VIDE THE	FOLLOWING DETAILED INFORMATION FOR PROJECTS AN	TICIPATED W	ITHIN 1-2 YE	ARS
		(Square/Lineal Footage or Length/Width) ge Basins. Based on the Master Drainage Study Update, the Ph			
	oximately (1 which can accommodate a volume of approximately 7 acre-fee 5.31 acre-feet). The project will also include the installation of stops and the installation of stops are seen as a constant of the project will also include the installation of stops are seen as a constant of the project will also include the installation of stops are seen as a constant of the project will also include the installation of stops are seen as a constant of the project will also include the installation of stops are seen as a constant of the project will also include the installation of stops are seen as a constant of the project will also include the installation of stops are seen as a constant of the project will also include the installation of stops are seen as a constant of the project will also include the installation of stops are seen as a constant of the project will also include the installation of stops are seen as a constant of the project will also include the installation of the project will also include the installation of the project will also include the installation of the project will also include the project will be a constant of the project will be			
NPR Code:	ОТ	, B, OT, CO			
NPR Rating: PCI:		28.6			
		ated date for bids or negotiated prices, consultant selection for p planning or environmental process)	anning or envi	ronmental pro	jects, length
Project will be					
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	oc construc	11 20 10.			
8					
NEPA Environi	mental Stat	rus (Date of FONSI or submit CATEX Form for Approval)			
1) CatEx subm	itted in 201	6			
) OutEX Outil		o .			
=		and the second s			
Land Title State	us & Date	of Exhibit "A" Status	Date		
Fee Title as shown on Exhibit A (Being updated in 2015) 2016					
Open AIP Fund	ded Project	S	Expected Clos	se-out Date	
Cortification	To the bee	t of my knowledge and belief, all information shown in the A	CID Data Cha	at la tuva	l a a uu a a t a
		t of my knowledge and belief, all information snown in the A d by the Sponsor.	CIP Data She	et is true and	i correct and
nad been duly	addition ize	a by the opensor.			

Mindi Nunes, Deputy County Administrator

Contact Name and Title (Print or Type)

(530) 666-8166 Contact Phone (Print or Type):

Mindi Nunes, Deputy County Administrator

Signature

Name and Title of Authorized Representative (Print or Type)

Date

AWP ACIP DATA SHEET

Airport N	lame	YOLO COUNTY - DAVIS WOODLAND WINTERS AIRPORT	Fiscal Year	20	19
Shown On ALP	Project Type*	Project Description	Federal Share	Local Share	Total
Yes	D	1) Run-up Apron - Phase 1 (Runway 16) & Phase 2 (Runway 34) (Construction)	\$558,000	\$62,000	\$620,000
		2019 Totals	\$558,000	\$62,000	\$620,000

* D - Development; P - Planning; E - Environmental

PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING DETAILED INFORMATION FOR PROJECTS ANTICIPATED WITHIN 1-2 YEARS

Detail Project Description (Square/Lineal Footage or Length/Width)

1) Construction of run-up apron at both runway ends (approximately 75,000 square feet). Project was designed in spring of 2014.

NPR Code:

CA, B, AP, CO

NPR Rating:

Signature

53.9

PCI:

Project Schedule (Anticipated date for bids or negotiated prices, consultant selection for planning or environmental projects, length of construction or design, planning or environmental process)

1) Project will be bid and constructed in 2019.

NEPA Environmental Status (Date of FONSI or submit CATEX Form for Approval)

Date

1) CatEx submitted in 2011; updated CatEx to be submitted in 2018.

Land Title Status & Date of Exhibit "A" Status	Date
Fee Title as shown on Exhibit A.	2016
Open AIP Funded Projects	Expected Close-out Date
Certification: To the best of my knowledge and belief, all inf had been duly authorized by the Sponsor.	formation shown in the ACIP Data Sheet is true and correct and
	formation shown in the ACIP Data Sheet is true and correct and Mindi Nunes, Deputy County Administrator

(530) 666-8166

Contact Phone (Print or Type):

		AWP ACIP DATA SHEET			
Airport I	Name	YOLO COUNTY - DAVIS WOODLAND WINTERS AIRPORT	Fiscal Year	20	20
Shown On ALP	Project Type*	Project Description	Federal Share	Local Share	Total
Yes	D	1) Runway 16-34 Rehabilitation (Design)	\$117,000	\$13,000	\$130,000
		2020 Totals	\$117,000	\$13,000	\$130,000
* D - Developr	nent; P - P	lanning; E - Environmental			
PRO	VIDE THE	FOLLOWING DETAILED INFORMATION FOR PROJECTS AN	ITICIPATED W	VITHIN 1-2 YE	ARS
Detail Project	Description	n (Square/Lineal Footage or Length/Width)			
78		abilitation (6,000 feet by 100 feet) will consist of performing crack advanced areas of block cracking, followed by a surface treatme			

Item 1 above: NPR Code: RE, B, RW, CO NPR Rating: 74.4 PCI: 63

Project Schedule (Anticipated date for bids or negotiated prices, consultant selection for planning or environmental projects, length of construction or design, planning or environmental process)

, , , ,		
NEPA Environmental Status (Da	ate of FONSI or submit CATEX	Form for Approval)
Land Title Status & Date of Exhi	bit "A" Status	Date
Open AIP Funded Projects		Expected Close-out Date
Certification: To the best of m	v knowledge and belief, all in	formation shown in the ACIP Data Sheet is true and correct and
had been duly authorized by t		
Mindi Nunes, Deputy County	Administrator	Mindi Nunes, Deputy County Administrator
Name and Title of Authorized Re	epresentative (Print or Type)	Contact Name and Title (Print or Type)
MW/ Shus	NOD	(530) 666-8166
Signature	Date	Contact Phone (Print or Type):

			AWP ACIP DATA SHEET			
Airport	Name	YOLO COUNTY	Y - DAVIS WOODLAND WINTERS AIRPORT	Fiscal Year	20	21
Shown On ALP	Project Type*		Project Description	Federal Share	Local Share	Total
Yes	D	1) Runway 16-34	Rehabilitation (Construction)	\$900,000	\$100,000	\$1,000,000
Yes	D	2) Taxiways A & Grading (Design)	B Rehabilitation and Taxiway Safety Area	\$108,000	\$12,000	\$120,000
			2021 Totals	\$1,008,000	\$112,000	\$1,120,000
* D - Develop	ment; P - P	lanning; E - Envir	onmental	<u> </u>		
PRO	VIDE THE	FOLLOWING DE	TAILED INFORMATION FOR PROJECTS AN	ITICIPATED W	ITHIN 1-2 YE	ARS
Detail Project	Description	ı (Square/Lineal F	Footage or Length/Width)			
			,000 feet by 100 feet) will consist of performing			
pavement rep	airs for the	advanced areas	of block cracking, followed by a surface treatme	ent, and pavem	ent marking a	pplication.
2) Design of n	avement re	habilitation and	and (20 000 aguera warda) anfatu aran gradina	and shoulder	twisting	alana Tavius
		madilitation, seat	coat (28,000 square yards), safety area grading	, and shoulder	construction	along raxiwa
A and Taxiwa	, D.					
	•					
	•	m 1 above:	Item 2 above:			
	Ite	m 1 above: , B, RW, CO	Item 2 above: RE, B, TW, CO			
A and Taxiwa	Ite					

Certification: To the best of my knowledge and belief, all information shown in the ACIP Data Sheet is true and correct and

(530) 666-8166

Date

Mindi Nunes, Deputy County Administrator

Contact Name and Title (Print or Type)

Contact Phone (Print or Type):

Expected Close-out Date

NEPA Environmental Status (Date of FONSI or submit CATEX Form for Approval)

Date

Land Title Status & Date of Exhibit "A" Status

had been duly authorized by the Sponsor.

Mindi Nunes, Deputy County Administrator

Name and Title of Authorized Representative (Print or Type)

Open AIP Funded Projects

Signature

AWP ACIP DATA SHEET

Airport	Name	YOLO COUNTY - DAVIS WOODLA	ND WINTERS AIRPORT	Fiscal Year	20	22
Shown On ALP	Project Type*	Project Descrip	otion	Federal Share	Local Share	Total
Yes	D	Taxiways A & B Rehabilitation and Grading (Construction)	Taxiway Safety Area	\$675,000	\$75,000	\$750,000
		4	2022 Totals	\$675,000	\$75,000	\$750,000
* D - Develop	ment; P - P	lanning; E - Environmental				
PRO	OVIDE THE	FOLLOWING DETAILED INFORMAT	TION FOR PROJECTS AN	ITICIPATED W	/ITHIN 1-2 YE	ARS
Detail Project	Description	i (Square/Lineal Footage or Length/Wi	idth)			
1) Construction	on of pavem	ent rehabilitation, sealcoat (28,000 sq	uare yards), safety area gr	ading, and sho	ulder constru	ction along
Taxiway A an	id Taxiway I	3.				
	Ito	m 1 above:				
NDD C-d-						
NPR Code:	RE	, B, TW, CO				
NPR Rating:		70.4				
PCI:		81				
Project Sched		pated date for bids or negotiated prices planning or environmental process)	s, consultant selection for p	planning or env	ironmental pro	pjects, length
Project Scheo of constructio	n or design	pated date for bids or negotiated prices		planning or env	ironmental pro	ojects, length
Project Scheo of construction	n or design	pated date for bids or negotiated prices , planning or environmental process)		planning or env	ironmental pro	ojects, length
Project Scheo of construction	n or design	pated date for bids or negotiated prices planning or environmental process) tus (Date of FONSI or submit CATEX			ironmental pro	ojects, length
Project Scheo of construction	n or design	oated date for bids or negotiated prices, planning or environmental process) attus (Date of FONSI or submit CATEX of Exhibit "A" Status				ojects, length
Project Scheo of construction NEPA Enviro Land Title Sta	n or design nmental Sta atus & Date	pated date for bids or negotiated prices, planning or environmental process) attus (Date of FONSI or submit CATEX of Exhibit "A" Status	Form for Approval)	Date Expected Clos	se-out Date	
Project Scheo of constructio NEPA Enviro Land Title Sta Open AIP Fu Certification	nmental Status & Date	oated date for bids or negotiated prices, planning or environmental process) attus (Date of FONSI or submit CATEX of Exhibit "A" Status	Form for Approval)	Date Expected Clos	se-out Date	
Project Scheo of construction NEPA Enviro Land Title Sta Open AIP Fu Certification had been du Mindi Nunes	nmental Status & Date Inded Project To the being authorized, Deputy Common Co	oated date for bids or negotiated prices, planning or environmental process) attus (Date of FONSI or submit CATEX of Exhibit "A" Status ets st of my knowledge and belief, all ined by the Sponsor.	Form for Approval) Iformation shown in the A	Date Expected Clos ACIP Data She County Admin	se-out Date eet is true and	
Project Scheo of construction NEPA Enviro Land Title Sta Open AIP Fu Certification had been du Mindi Nunes	nmental Status & Date Inded Project To the being authorized, Deputy Common Co	oated date for bids or negotiated prices planning or environmental process) atus (Date of FONSI or submit CATEX of Exhibit "A" Status ets st of my knowledge and belief, all in ed by the Sponsor.	Form for Approval) Iformation shown in the A Mindi Nunes, Deputy Contact Name and Title	Date Expected Clos ACIP Data She County Admin	se-out Date eet is true and	
Project Scheo of construction NEPA Enviro Land Title Sta Open AIP Fu Certification had been du Mindi Nunes	nmental Standards & Date atus & Date To the beily authorized, Deputy Coulder of Author	oated date for bids or negotiated prices, planning or environmental process) attus (Date of FONSI or submit CATEX of Exhibit "A" Status ets st of my knowledge and belief, all ined by the Sponsor.	Form for Approval) Iformation shown in the A	Date Expected Clos ACIP Data She County Admir	se-out Date eet is true and	

YOLO CC FAA/CAL PREPAR	YOLO COUNTY AIRPORT FAA/CALTRANS ACIP (20 PREPARED OCTOBER 26	YOLO COUNTY AIRPORT FAA/CALTRANS ACIP (2017-2022) SUMMARY PREPARED OCTOBER 26, 2016										
FISCAL YEAR	Project #	PROJECT	NPR CODE (PACT)	NPR RATING	PAVEMENT CONDITION INDEX (PCI)	TOTAL	# L	FEDERAL SHARE	s is	STATE SHARE	SH,	LOCAL SHARE
2017	17-1	Airport Drainage Basins (Design)	OT,B,OT,CO	28.6	-	\$ 190	190,000	171.000	s	8.550	s	10,450
	AALA	Subtotal (FY 2017)			:	ľ	190,000 \$	li	65	8,550	s	10,450
2018	18-1	Airport Drainage Basins (Construction)	OT,B,OT,CO	28.6	-	\$ 1,410	1,410,000 \$	1,269,000	s		co.	77,550
		Subtotal (FY 2018)				\$ 1,410,000	\$ 000'	1,269,000	s	63,450	s	77,550
2019	19-1	Run-up Apron - Phase 1 (Runway 16) & Phase 2 (Runway 34) (Construction)	CA,B,AP,CO	53.8	# Andrews * Adminis* Madage* * America Monte	\$ 620	620,000 \$	558,000	တ	27,900	v.	34,100
	William Michigan	Subtotal (FY 2019)				\$ 620	620,000 \$		S	27,900	4.5	34,100
2020	20-1	Runway 16-34 Rehabilitation (Design)	RE,B,RW,CO	74.4	63	\$ 130	130,000 \$	117,000	S	5,850	S	7,150
		Subtotal (FY 2020)				\$ 130	130,000 \$	117,000	S	5,850	s	7,150
2021	21-1	Runway 16-34 Rehabilitation (Construction)	RE,B,RW,CO	74.4	63	\$ 1,000,000	\$ 000'	000'006	w	45,000	S	55,000
2021	21-2	Safety Area	RE,B,TW,CO	70.4	26	\$ 120	120,000 \$	108,000	43		ss.	0.600
		Subtotal (FY 2021)		TO COMPANY		\$ 1,120,000	\$ 000'1	٣Ì	47	50,400	s	61,600
2000		Ulliation and Taxiway Safety Area	i i									0.00
7707	1-77	Grading (Collist deligit) Subtotal (FY 2022)	KE,B, IW,CU	4.07	Q.	\$ 750	750,000 \$	675,000	n vs	33,750	n un	41,250

